Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 7 - 2 1 . 03 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademan	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	1,0251	407,9	/	ę.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	s and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached	d original documents or copy thereof.	à <sub>∞</sub>
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies) Systems, Inc.	6239
Michael P. Mandina			:	16410
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? Yes ✓ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	nge of Name	Street Address:	6367 Dean Parkway	
Other		City: Ontario	State: NY Zip: 14519	
07/21/2003 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes	] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together v  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10,623958	vith a new applic		date of the application is:	1
Add	ditional numbers atta	ached? Yes ✓ No		
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:			pplications and patents involve 3.41)\$	THE STATE OF
Name: Howard J. Greenwald			3.41)\$	
Suite 2490 Internal Address:		✓ Enclosed		
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit accoun	ıt
Street Address: 349 W. Commercial St	reet	8. Deposit account r	number:	
City: East Rochester State: NY Zip: 1444	45			
3 DEFINE 00000094 10623958				
<sup>1</sup> 9. Signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Howard J. Greenwald, Reg. No. 24,24  Name of Person Signing	47	Signature	07/21/2003 Date	
Traine of Letson orgining		Signature	Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Washington, D.C. 20231

Applicant or Pantee: Michael P. Mandina DOCKET: MPM-560

Serial or Patent No: Filed Herewith Filed or Issued: Filed Herewith

Title: APPARATUS AND PROCESS FOR POLISHING A SUBSTRATE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Michael P. Mandina of Rochester, New York 14625, has invented certain new and useful improvements in "APPARATUS AND PROCESS FOR POLISHING A SUBSTRATE", for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Optimax Systems, Inc. of Ontario, New York 14519, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

## Michael P. Mandina

has/have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does/do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

## Optimax Systems, Inc.,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of July, 2003.

Michael P. Mandina

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE: ss.:

On this Alay of July, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared **Michael P. Mandina**, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

PENNY R. TURRELL
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Niagara County No. 4842627
My Commission Expires March 30,

**RECORDED: 07/21/2003** 

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014329 FRAME: 0044